1529615006 Fee: \$64.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 10/23/2015 09:13 AM Pg: 1 of 3

When Recorded Return To:

When recorded return to: Richmond Monroe Group 82 Jim Linegar LN Branson West, MO 65737

PIN: 16-31-421-045-0000 0016239535/15-1897

Loan No: 6617362

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

Chase Assignment

Date of Assignment: 11/16/2005

Assignor: Long Beach Mortgage Company

Assignee:

Sce Attached

Executed By BARRERA NOELIA B

To:

Long Beach Mortgage Company

Trustee:

Deed of Trust Dated: 11/10/2005 and Recorded on 11/16/05 COOK Page in

as Instrument No. 0532026120

County

Book Property Address: 6700 PERSHING ROAD

BERWYN, IL 60402 KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that in consideration of the sum of TEN and no /100ths DOLLARS and other good and valuable consider alon, paid to the above named Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor hereby assigns unto the above-named Assignee, the said Deed of Trust together with the Note or other evidence of indebtedness (the "Note"), said Note having an original principal sum of with interest, secured thereby, together with all moneys low owing or that may hereafter become due or owing in respect thereof, and the full benefit of all the powers and of all the covenants and provisions therein contained, and the said Assignor hereby grants and conveys unto the said Assignee, the Assignor's beneficial interest under the Deed of Trust.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said Deed of Trust and Note, ar a also the said property unto the said Assignee forever, subject to the terms contained in said Does of Trust and Note. Long Beach Mortgage Company

ON 11/16/2005

STATE OF CALIFORNIA SS COUNTY OF SAN JOAQUIN

Kimberly/Smith

Asst Vice President

before me, E. Duarte

a Notary Fut lic,

On 11/16/2005 Kimberly Smith personally appeared personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the persons, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed this instrument.

WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL.

E. DUARTE Commission # 1560901 Notary Public - California San Jeraduin County : ines Mar 18, 2009

1529615006 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Attachment

Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, as Trustee, in trust for registered Holders of Long Beach Mortgage Loan Trust 2006-2, Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2006-2

C/O Select Portfolio Servicing, Inc. 3815 S. West Temple, Salt Lake City, UT 84115

Property of County Clark's Office

1529615006 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit A

H59310

LOT 16, (EXCEPT THE WEST 2.75 FEET THEREOF) IN BLOCK 5 IN WALTER G. MCINTOSH'S BERWYN TERRACE ADDITION, SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 53, 54, 55 AND 56 IN CIRCUIT COURT PARTITION OF PARTS OF SECTION 31 AND 32, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, TOGETHER WITH PART OF SECTION 1 AND OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 12, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PREACUAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

P.I.N. 16-31-421-045-0000

ROAD, BEN COLINIA CIONAS OFFICE C/K/A 6700 WEST PERSHIP C ROAD, BERWYN, ILLINOIS 60402-4066